
2019 GGSA Debate 2
JV LD

Entry Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Totals
Bentley MW
Bentley
Madeleine Wilson

W Neg
James Logan KM
Dillon, Angel

30

W A�
James Logan MA
Tandon, Anurag

28.2

L A�
Monte Vista KO
Verma, Monika

27

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 28.2
PtsPm-
PtsPm 85.2
OSdPm 15

James Logan AB
James Logan
Arya Bhat

W A�
St. Ignatius AM
Yim, Gangju

29

W Neg
Monte Vista ZM
Vasquez, Carlos

28

W A�
Monte Vista JY
Aquilina, Michael

25.5

3–0
WinPm 3
PtsPm- 28
PtsPm-
PtsPm 82.5
OSdPm 12.33

James Logan A
James Logan
Arjun Waraich

L A�
Monte Vista KO
Rodriguez, Christian

26

L Neg
St. Ignatius IB
Leung, Chris

24

L Neg
Monte Vista SS
Virmani, Sanjay

27

0–3
WinPm
PtsPm- 26
PtsPm-
PtsPm 77
OSdPm 4.66

James Logan AY
James Logan
Aaditya Yanamandra

L A�
Monte Vista AV
Vasquez, Carlos

26

L Neg
Quarry Lane AB
Leung, Chris

25

L A�
St. Ignatius AM
Watson, David

26

0–3
WinPm
PtsPm- 26
PtsPm-
PtsPm 77
OSdPm 9

JamesLoganHG
James Logan
Harpreet Gujral

W A�
St. Ignatius IB
Dillon, Angel

27

L Neg
Monte Vista LJ
Vasquez, Carlos

26

L A�
Quarry Lane AB
Ouyang, Ed

27

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 27
PtsPm-
PtsPm 80
OSdPm 8.33

James Logan K
James Logan
Kimberly Medina

L A�
Bentley MW
Dillon, Angel

28

L Neg
Monte Vista AV
Rodriguez, Christian

27

L Neg
St. Ignatius IB
Ouyang, Ed

27

0–3
WinPm
PtsPm- 27
PtsPm-
PtsPm 82
OSdPm 7.33

James Logan K
James Logan
Kiran Waraich

L A�
Quarry Lane HK
Yim, Gangju

26.9

L Neg
Monte Vista JY
Rodriguez, Christian

28

W Neg
Monte Vista ZM
Bierwirth, Christine

26

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 26.9
PtsPm-
PtsPm 80.9
OSdPm 11.33

JamesLoganMA
James Logan
Michael Aquilina

L A�
Monte Vista ZM
Rodriguez, Christian

25

L Neg
Bentley MW
Tandon, Anurag

25

L A�
St. Ignatius MK
Verma, Monika

27

0–3
WinPm
PtsPm- 25
PtsPm-
PtsPm 77
OSdPm 11.33

James Logan PK
James Logan
Parleen Kaur

L Neg
Monte Vista AH
Willson, Anna

29

L A�
St. Ignatius MK
Tandon, Anurag

26

L Neg
Monte Vista PN
Teo, Sarah

28

0–3
WinPm
PtsPm- 28
PtsPm-
PtsPm 83
OSdPm 7.33

James Logan PL
James Logan
Peter Le

L A�
Monte Vista LJ
Willson, Anna

27

L Neg
Monte Vista KO
Virmani, Sanjay

26

L A�
Monte Vista AH
Watson, David

26

0–3
WinPm
PtsPm- 26
PtsPm-
PtsPm 79
OSdPm 2.33

James Logan Z
James Logan
Zoie Wong

L Neg
Monte Vista PN
Vasquez, Carlos

28

L A�
Monte Vista SS
Lee, Rebecca

27

L Neg
Monte Vista LJ
Teo, Sarah

28

0–3
WinPm
PtsPm- 28
PtsPm-
PtsPm 83
OSdPm 3

Monte Vista AH
Monte Vista
Amran Hudda

W A�
James Logan PK
Willson, Anna

28

W Neg
St. Ignatius AM
Balonick, Bret

28.5

W Neg
James Logan PL
Watson, David

27

3–0
WinPm 3
PtsPm- 28
PtsPm-
PtsPm 83.5
OSdPm 17.66

Monte Vista AV
Monte Vista
Aarnav Verma

W Neg
James Logan AY
Vasquez, Carlos

28

W A�
James Logan KM
Rodriguez, Christian

28

W Neg
Quarry Lane HK
Vasquez, Carlos

29

3–0
WinPm 3
PtsPm- 28
PtsPm-
PtsPm 85
OSdPm 17.66

Monte Vista JY
Monte Vista
Joshua Ye

W Neg
St. Ignatius MK
Teo, Sarah

29

W A�
James Logan KW
Rodriguez, Christian

29

L Neg
James Logan AB
Aquilina, Michael

25

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 29
PtsPm-
PtsPm 83
OSdPm 11
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Monte Vista KO
Monte Vista
Kevin Ouyang

W Neg
James Logan AW
Rodriguez, Christian

29

W A�
James Logan PL
Virmani, Sanjay

28

W Neg
Bentley MW
Verma, Monika

28

3–0
WinPm 3
PtsPm- 28
PtsPm-
PtsPm 85
OSdPm 17.33

Monte Vista LJ
Monte Vista
Lucas Johansson

W Neg
James Logan PL
Willson, Anna

28

W A�
James Logan HG
Vasquez, Carlos

28

W A�
James Logan ZW
Teo, Sarah

29

3–0
WinPm 3
PtsPm- 28
PtsPm-
PtsPm 85
OSdPm 18.33

Monte Vista PN
Monte Vista
Pavithra Nithiyakumar

W A�
James Logan ZW
Vasquez, Carlos

29

L Neg
Quarry Lane HK
Balonick, Bret

28.4

W A�
James Logan PK
Teo, Sarah

29

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 29
PtsPm-
PtsPm 86.4
OSdPm 15.66

Monte Vista SS
Monte Vista
Samira Sinha

W A�
Quarry Lane AB
Teo, Sarah

29

W Neg
James Logan ZW
Lee, Rebecca

28

W A�
James Logan AW
Virmani, Sanjay

28

3–0
Seed 1

WinPm 3
PtsPm- 28
PtsPm-
PtsPm 85
OSdPm 17.33

Monte Vista ZM
Monte Vista
Zeeshan Mehmood

W Neg
James Logan MA
Rodriguez, Christian

29

L A�
James Logan AB
Vasquez, Carlos

27

L A�
James Logan KW
Bierwirth, Christine

25

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 27
PtsPm-
PtsPm 81
OSdPm 15.66

Quarry Lane AB
Quarry Lane
Ayush Bajaj

L Neg
Monte Vista SS
Teo, Sarah

28

W A�
James Logan AY
Leung, Chris

27

W Neg
James Logan HG
Ouyang, Ed

28

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 28
PtsPm-
PtsPm 83
OSdPm 13

Quarry Lane HK
Quarry Lane
Harshita Krupadanam

W Neg
James Logan KW
Yim, Gangju

27

W A�
Monte Vista PN
Balonick, Bret

28.5

L A�
Monte Vista AV
Vasquez, Carlos

28

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 28
PtsPm-
PtsPm 83.5
OSdPm 8.33

St. Ignatius AM
St. Ignatius College Pr
Arielle Mendoza

L Neg
James Logan AB
Yim, Gangju

27

L A�
Monte Vista AH
Balonick, Bret

28.3

W Neg
James Logan AY
Watson, David

27

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 27
PtsPm-
PtsPm 82.3
OSdPm 11

St. Ignatius IB
St. Ignatius College Pr
Isabel Balleza

L Neg
James Logan HG
Dillon, Angel

26

W A�
James Logan AW
Leung, Chris

28

W A�
James Logan KM
Ouyang, Ed

29

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 28
PtsPm-
PtsPm 83
OSdPm 19.33

St. Ignatius MK
St. Ignatius College Pr
Maeve Kramer

L A�
Monte Vista JY
Teo, Sarah

28

W Neg
James Logan PK
Tandon, Anurag

28

W Neg
James Logan MA
Verma, Monika

29

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 28
PtsPm-
PtsPm 85
OSdPm 16.66
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2019 GGSA Debate 2
JV PF

Entry Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Totals
Albany JK
Albany
Alex Jung
Hyunook Kim

L Con
Miramonte AR
Lee, Rebecca

27
26

W Pro
Monte Vista JS
Kalsi, Deepti

25.1
26.2

L Con
Miramonte BD
Shabbir, Fatima

26
26.5

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 52.5
PtsPm-
PtsPm 156.8
OSdPm 6.33

Albany SF
Albany
Zachary Schwartz
Shawn Fong

L Con
Athenian FT
Shu, Mary

26
29

L Pro
James Logan AC
Litvinova, Tanya

26
27

W Pro
Athenian KS
Malkani, Latika

27.8
28.2

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 55
PtsPm-
PtsPm 164
OSdPm 13

Athenian FT
Athenian
Sarah Felson
Adam Tufts

W Pro
Albany SF
Shu, Mary

27
28

L Con
Miramonte CM
Kalsi, Deepti

24.5
26.1

L Con
Benicia YK
Litvinova, Tanya

26
28

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 54
PtsPm-
PtsPm 159.6
OSdPm 7

Athenian KS
Athenian
Ryan Kang

Parker Schwantes

L Pro
Miramonte GY
Watson, Christy

29
27

L Con
College Prep MB
Stein, Paul

27.6
27.1

L Con
Albany SF
Malkani, Latika

27.9
28

0–3
WinPm
PtsPm- 55.9
PtsPm-
PtsPm 166.6
OSdPm 7.33

Athenian WM
Athenian
Finn Watson
Ethan Monk

W Pro
Miramonte BD
Watson, Christy

28
30

Bye W Con
Monte Vista BW
Malkani, Latika

27.5
29

3–0
WinPm 3
PtsPm- 57.3
PtsPm-
PtsPm 171.8
OSdPm 5

Benicia YK
Benicia
Juhi Yadav
Tristan Keene

W Con
James Logan AC
Balonick, Bret

28.6
28.7

W Pro
Miramonte AR
Watson, David

29
30

W Pro
Athenian FT
Litvinova, Tanya

29
27

3–0
Seed 1

WinPm 3
PtsPm- 57.3
PtsPm-
PtsPm 172.3
OSdPm 11.33

College Prep MB
College Prep
Julia Mastracci
Trisha Badjatia

W Con
Monte Vista KX
Balonick, Bret

27.8
28.6

W Pro
Athenian KS
Stein, Paul

27
28

L Con
Miramonte GY
Stein, Paul

27.4
27

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 55
PtsPm-
PtsPm 165.8
OSdPm 9

James Logan AC
James Logan
Ariana Amiri
Elle Ceaser

L Pro
Benicia YK
Balonick, Bret

27.6
27.7

W Con
Albany SF
Litvinova, Tanya

29
28

L Con
Miramonte CM
Shabbir, Fatima

26.5
26

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 55.3
PtsPm-
PtsPm 164.8
OSdPm 7

James LoganAN
James Logan
Divya Arjun
Penelope Nivison

L Pro
Monte Vista BW
Shu, Mary

27
26

L Con
Miramonte GY
Litvinova, Tanya

27
26

L Con
Monte Vista KX
Stein, Paul

26.8
27

0–3
WinPm
PtsPm- 53
PtsPm-
PtsPm 159.8
OSdPm 6

Miramonte AR
Miramonte
Eloise Anagnost
Kaitlyn Roach

W Pro
Albany JK
Lee, Rebecca

30
29

L Con
Benicia YK
Watson, David

27
28

L Con
Monte Vista JS
Galvan, Gordon

27.9
28

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 55.9
PtsPm-
PtsPm 169.9
OSdPm 6.66

Miramonte BD
Miramonte
Mia Balonick
Mallika Dandamudi

L Con
Athenian WM
Watson, Christy

27
29

W Pro
Monte Vista KX
Watson, David

28
30

W Pro
Albany JK
Shabbir, Fatima

28
27.5

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 56
PtsPm-
PtsPm 169.5
OSdPm 8.33

Miramonte CM
Miramonte
Megan Chui
Maya Martono

L Con
Monte Vista JS
Lee, Rebecca

27
26

W Pro
Athenian FT
Kalsi, Deepti

25.8
26.2

W Pro
James Logan AC
Shabbir, Fatima

27.5
27

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 53
PtsPm-
PtsPm 159.5
OSdPm 9.66
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Miramonte GY
Miramonte
Michelle Giovinazzo
Sarah Yuan

W Con
Athenian KS
Watson, Christy

28
30

W Pro
James Logan AN
Litvinova, Tanya

28
29

W Pro
College Prep MB
Stein, Paul

28.4
28

3–0
WinPm 3
PtsPm- 57
PtsPm-
PtsPm 171.4
OSdPm 12.66

Monte Vista BW
Monte Vista
Danielle Barlev
Parker Watson

W Con
James Logan AN
Shu, Mary

28
29

Bye L Pro
Athenian WM
Malkani, Latika

28
26.5

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 55.8
PtsPm-
PtsPm 167.3
OSdPm 9

Monte Vista JS
Monte Vista
Hunter Jakubielski
Arkin Sawhney

W Pro
Miramonte CM
Lee, Rebecca

29
28

L Con
Albany JK
Kalsi, Deepti

25.4
25.3

W Pro
Miramonte AR
Galvan, Gordon

28.7
27.2

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 55.9
PtsPm-
PtsPm 163.6
OSdPm 10.66

Monte Vista KX
Monte Vista
Ronald Kan
Michael Xu

L Pro
College Prep MB
Balonick, Bret

28.4
28

L Con
Miramonte BD
Watson, David

27
29

W Pro
James Logan AN
Stein, Paul

28.4
28

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 56.4
PtsPm-
PtsPm 168.8
OSdPm 9
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2019 GGSA Debate 2
JV Policy

Entry Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Totals
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2019 GGSA Debate 2
Novice LD

Entry Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Totals
Analy AS
Analy
Ashlen Serpa

L Neg
San Ramon OBr
Ouyang, Ed

27

W A�
San Ramon CL
Willson, Anna

29

L Neg
San Ramon KV
Dillon, Angel

26

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 27
PtsPm-
PtsPm 82
OSdPm 6.33

San Ramon BV
San Ramon
Bilva Vedamurthy

W A�
St. Ignatius MH
Johansson, Magnus

27.6

Bye W Neg
St. Ignati CSm
Tandon, Anurag

27.8

3–0
WinPm 3
PtsPm- 27.7
PtsPm-
PtsPm 83.1
OSdPm 9

San Ramon CL
San Ramon
Connor Lam

L A�
San Ramon EC
Kang, MICHAEL

26

L Neg
Analy AS
Willson, Anna

28

W Neg
San Ramon ET
Aquilina, Su

27.8

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 27.8
PtsPm-
PtsPm 81.8
OSdPm 10

San Ramon EC
San Ramon
Ethan Chen

W Neg
San Ramon CL
Kang, MICHAEL

28

W A�
St. Ignatius CV
Serpa, Lynsey

28

W A�
St. Ignatius EW
Yim, Gangju

29

3–0
Seed 1

WinPm 3
PtsPm- 28
PtsPm-
PtsPm 85
OSdPm 11

San Ramon ET
San Ramon
Elizabeth Tak

L Neg
St. Ignatius CV
Ouyang, Ed

27

L A�
St. Ignati CSm
Galvan, Gordon

27.7

L A�
San Ramon CL
Aquilina, Su

27

0–3
WinPm
PtsPm- 27
PtsPm-
PtsPm 81.7
OSdPm 11.33

San Ramon JC
San Ramon
Justin Chan

W Neg
St. Ignatius JJ
Serpa, Lynsey

29

L A�
St. Ignatius EW
Nuthikattu, Maruthi

26

W Neg
St. Ignatius MH
Tandon, Anurag

28.5

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 28.5
PtsPm-
PtsPm 83.5
OSdPm 11.33

San Ramon KV
San Ramon
Kaavya Vipul

W Neg
St. Ignatius CS
Verma, Monika

28

W A�
St. Ignatius TF
Nuthikattu, Maruthi

25

W A�
Analy AS
Dillon, Angel

27

3–0
WinPm 3
PtsPm- 27
PtsPm-
PtsPm 80
OSdPm 13.33

San RamonMH
San Ramon
Maxwell Huang

L Neg
St. Ignati CSm
Serpa, Lynsey

27

W A�
St. Ignatius JJ
Yim, Gangju

25

W A�
St. Ignatius CS
Jayaraman, Upasini

22

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 25
PtsPm-
PtsPm 74
OSdPm 14

San Ramon OB
San Ramon
Owen Brandeis

L Neg
St. Ignatius EW
Verma, Monika

27

W A�
St. Ignatius CS
Serpa, Lynsey

29

L A�
St. Ignatius TF
Yim, Gangju

24

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 27
PtsPm-
PtsPm 80
OSdPm 11

San Ramon OBr
San Ramon
Olivia Brandeis

W A�
Analy AS
Ouyang, Ed

28

Bye W A�
St. Ignatius CV
Jayaraman, Upasini

23

3–0
WinPm 3
PtsPm- 25.5
PtsPm-
PtsPm 76.5
OSdPm 14

San Ramon SK
San Ramon
Shlok Kunjoor

Bye L Neg
St. Ignatius MH
Galvan, Gordon

28.8

W A�
St. Ignatius JJ
Aquilina, Su

27

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 27.9
PtsPm-
PtsPm 83.7
OSdPm 14

St. Ignatius CS
St. Ignatius College Pr
Cindy Sun

L A�
San Ramon KV
Verma, Monika

26

L Neg
San Ramon OB
Serpa, Lynsey

27

L Neg
San Ramon MH
Jayaraman, Upasini

21

0–3
WinPm
PtsPm- 26
PtsPm-
PtsPm 74
OSdPm 9

St. Ignati CSm
St. Ignatius College Pr
Cole Smolinski

W A�
San Ramon MH
Serpa, Lynsey

28

W Neg
San Ramon ET
Galvan, Gordon

28

L A�
San Ramon BV
Tandon, Anurag

26

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 28
PtsPm-
PtsPm 82
OSdPm 9.33

St. Ignatius CV
St. Ignatius College Pr
Cole Vasquez

W A�
San Ramon ET
Ouyang, Ed

28

L Neg
San Ramon EC
Serpa, Lynsey

27

L Neg
San Ramon OBr
Jayaraman, Upasini

20

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 27
PtsPm-
PtsPm 75
OSdPm 7
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St. Ignatius EW
St. Ignatius College Pr
Elizabeth Wilson

W A�
San Ramon OB
Verma, Monika

28

W Neg
San Ramon JC
Nuthikattu, Maruthi

27

L Neg
San Ramon EC
Yim, Gangju

28

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 28
PtsPm-
PtsPm 83
OSdPm 6.66

St. Ignatius JJ
St. Ignatius College Pr
Jamie Jew

L A�
San Ramon JC
Serpa, Lynsey

27

L Neg
San Ramon MH
Yim, Gangju

23

L Neg
San Ramon SK
Aquilina, Su

26

0–3
WinPm
PtsPm- 26
PtsPm-
PtsPm 76
OSdPm 7.66

St. Ignatius MH
St. Ignatius College Pr
Melissa Hua

L Neg
San Ramon BV
Johansson, Magnus

27.5

W A�
San Ramon SK
Galvan, Gordon

28.9

L A�
San Ramon JC
Tandon, Anurag

28

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 28
PtsPm-
PtsPm 84.4
OSdPm 5

St. Ignatius TF
St. Ignatius College Pr
Tiffany Fong

Bye L Neg
San Ramon KV
Nuthikattu, Maruthi

24

W Neg
San Ramon OB
Yim, Gangju

27

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 25.5
PtsPm-
PtsPm 76.5
OSdPm 8.5
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2019 GGSA Debate 2
Novice PF

Entry Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Totals
Albany FO
Albany
Kira Frey

Eliza O’Donnell

W Con
Sacred Heaep HV
Galvan, Gordon

26
27

W Pro
Bishop O’Dowd GP
Chau, Angela

28
26

W Pro
College Prep HP
Shah, Nirav

28.8
29.5

3–0
WinPm 3
PtsPm- 54
PtsPm-
PtsPm 165.3
OSdPm 13.33

Athenian VH
Athenian
Chi Vu
Ariel Hu

L Pro
Bishop O’Dowd MH
Anderson, Kendricks

26
27

L Con
College Prep PZ
Mixon, Thea

26
28

L Con
Bishop O’Dowd BT
Gaines, John

24.5
24

0–3
WinPm
PtsPm- 53
PtsPm-
PtsPm 155.5
OSdPm 10

Benicia BT
Benicia
Conner Bush
Evan Torres

L Pro
College Prep HP
Virmani, Sanjay

27
25

W Con
Bishop O’Dowd PV
DeVance, Owen

28
27

W Pro
San Ramon DS
Zhang, David

29
28

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 55
PtsPm-
PtsPm 164
OSdPm 14.33

Benicia CH
Benicia
Nicholas Colafrancesc
Eric Heath

W Con
Bishop O’Dowd BT
Shah, Nirav

28.7
29.5

W Pro
San Ramon DS
DeVance, Owen

26
27

L Pro
College Prep PZ
Konda, Vandana

29
29.4

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 58.2
PtsPm-
PtsPm 169.6
OSdPm 12.66

Benicia CZ
Benicia
Teague Cotsifas
Luis Zuniga

L Pro
Quarry Lane PG
Anderson, Kendricks

29
27

L Con
Pinole Valley MC
Gunderson, Jerri

27
27.3

W Con
Sacred Heaep MW
Konda, Vandana

29.1
29.5

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 56
PtsPm-
PtsPm 168.9
OSdPm 12

Benicia TA
Benicia
Jace Thompson
Chaena Aquino

W Pro
Sacred Heaep MW
Shah, Nirav

29.8
30

W Con
College Prep GJ
Chau, Angela

29
27

W Con
College Prep MS
Anderson, Kendricks

29
29.5

3–0
Seed 1

WinPm 3
PtsPm- 58.5
PtsPm-
PtsPm 174.3
OSdPm 13.66

Bishop O’Dowd
Bishop O’Dowd
Efrain Ballesteros
Matthew Tarvin

L Pro
Benicia CH
Shah, Nirav

28
28.5

L Con
College Prep HP
Patel, Dharmesh

27
25.5

W Pro
Athenian VH
Gaines, John

25
25.5

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 52.5
PtsPm-
PtsPm 159.5
OSdPm 11.33

Bishop O’Dowd
Bishop O’Dowd
Cole Guimaraes
Diego Palacios

Bye L Con
Albany FO
Chau, Angela

25
27

Bye 2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 52
PtsPm- 52
PtsPm 156
OSdPm 4

Bishop O’Dowd
Bishop O’Dowd
Gianna Galvan
Simone Zayas-Chein

L Pro
College Prep MS
Gaines, John

27.5
27

W Con
Sacred Heaep MW
Zhang, David

28
27.2

W Pro
Pinole Valley MC
Patel, Dharmesh

29
28.5

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 55.2
PtsPm-
PtsPm 167.2
OSdPm 14

Bishop O’Dowd
Bishop O’Dowd
Owen Muchmore
Aidan Hollinger-Miles

W Con
Athenian VH
Anderson, Kendricks

29
28

W Pro
Quarry Lane TK
Zhang, David

25
28.5

L Con
Quarry Lane PG
Gaines, John

27.8
28

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 55.8
PtsPm-
PtsPm 166.3
OSdPm 13.33

Bishop O’Dowd
Bishop O’Dowd
Silvia Puga

Kaethan Virmani

Bye L Pro
Benicia BT
DeVance, Owen

25
25.5

L Pro
San Ramon PS
Zhang, David

24.5
26

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 50.5
PtsPm-
PtsPm 151.5
OSdPm 8.5

College Prep GJ
College Prep
Mahika Gupta
Matthew Jeung

L Con
San Ramon PS
Galvan, Gordon

28.5
28

L Pro
Benicia TA
Chau, Angela

28
26

W Pro
Sacred Heaep HV
Gaines, Erin

29.5
29.3

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 56.5
PtsPm-
PtsPm 169.3
OSdPm 9.33
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College Prep HP
College Prep
Kenzo Hannah
Gursimran Panesar

W Con
Benicia BT
Virmani, Sanjay

28
30

W Pro
Bishop O’Dowd BT
Patel, Dharmesh

28.2
29.1

L Con
Albany FO
Shah, Nirav

28.5
29

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 57.5
PtsPm-
PtsPm 172.8
OSdPm 11

College Prep MS
College Prep
Neela Mohanpuhr

Erin Suh

W Con
Bishop O’Dowd GZ
Gaines, John

28
29

W Pro
Sacred Heaep HV
Mixon, Thea

29
30

L Pro
Benicia TA
Anderson, Kendricks

28.5
28

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 57
PtsPm-
PtsPm 172.5
OSdPm 10.66

College Prep PZ
College Prep
Angelina Peng
May Zhang

W Con
Quarry Lane TK
Virmani, Sanjay

28
29

W Pro
Athenian VH
Mixon, Thea

27
29

W Con
Benicia CH
Konda, Vandana

29.6
29.5

3–0
WinPm 3
PtsPm- 57
PtsPm-
PtsPm 172.1
OSdPm 14.33

Pinole ValleyMC
Pinole Valley
Thais Macias
Mara Crooks

L Con
San Ramon DS
Gaines, Erin

28.5
28

W Pro
Benicia CZ
Gunderson, Jerri

28
28.1

L Con
Bishop O’Dowd GZ
Patel, Dharmesh

27
29.1

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 56.1
PtsPm-
PtsPm 168.7
OSdPm 14

Quarry Lane PG
Quarry Lane
Sachi Patel
Vir Goel

W Con
Benicia CZ
Anderson, Kendricks

30
28

W Pro
San Ramon PS
Gunderson, Jerri

29.5
28.2

W Pro
Bishop O’Dowd MH
Gaines, John

28.2
28.5

3–0
WinPm 3
PtsPm- 57.7
PtsPm-
PtsPm 172.4
OSdPm 10

Quarry Lane TK
Quarry Lane
Elliot Tong

Modakar Kurma

L Pro
College Prep PZ
Virmani, Sanjay

27
26

L Con
Bishop O’Dowd MH
Zhang, David

27
26

Bye 1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 53
PtsPm-
PtsPm 159
OSdPm 6

Sacred Heaep H
SacredHeart Cathedra
Olivia Hayer

Brooke Vo

L Pro
Albany FO
Galvan, Gordon

24
25

L Con
College Prep MS
Mixon, Thea

27
28

L Con
College Prep GJ
Gaines, Erin

27.3
27.5

0–3
WinPm
PtsPm- 54.8
PtsPm-
PtsPm 158.8
OSdPm 8.33

Sacred Heaep M
SacredHeart Cathedra
Jack McFadden-Mitchel
Samuel Wang

L Con
Benicia TA
Shah, Nirav

28.5
28

L Pro
Bishop O’Dowd GZ
Zhang, David

27
25

L Pro
Benicia CZ
Konda, Vandana

29
26

0–3
WinPm
PtsPm- 55
PtsPm-
PtsPm 163.5
OSdPm 8.66

San Ramon DS
San Ramon
Mihir Dash
Vihan Shah

W Pro
Pinole Valley MC
Gaines, Erin

26
29

L Con
Benicia CH
DeVance, Owen

24
25

L Con
Benicia BT
Zhang, David

24
28.8

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 52.8
PtsPm-
PtsPm 156.8
OSdPm 10

San Ramon PS
San Ramon
Satwik Panigrahi

Kaival Shah

W Pro
College Prep GJ
Galvan, Gordon

29
28.7

L Con
Quarry Lane PG
Gunderson, Jerri

29
28

W Con
Bishop O’Dowd PV
Zhang, David

29
28.8

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 57.7
PtsPm-
PtsPm 172.5
OSdPm 11.33
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2019 GGSA Debate 2
Novice Policy

Entry Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Totals
ColPre GF
College Prep
Ashley Gu
Jim Fang

L A�
Sonoma JS
Boreczky, Chance

29.1
28

L Neg
Lowell CY
Michelis, Luna

27.4
28.2

Bye 1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 56.4
PtsPm-
PtsPm 169.1
OSdPm 7.5

ColPre JL
College Prep
Aarav Jolly
Trent Leung

W Neg
Sonoma GS
Neuhaus, Penny

26
25.4

Bye W A�
Lowell CY
Peavey, Micaela

25
27

3–0
WinPm 3
PtsPm- 51.7
PtsPm-
PtsPm 155.1
OSdPm 6.5

ColPre MS
College Prep
Rahim Malik
Deyab Syed

W A�
Lowell CY
Michelis, Luna

29
28.6

L A�
Sonoma GS
Boreczky, Chance

27.8
28

W Neg
Sonoma JS
Neuhaus, Penny

28.2
28.1

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 56.3
PtsPm-
PtsPm 169.7
OSdPm 6.66

ColPre PV
College Prep
William Pirone
Jasper Vyda

Bye
ColPre YH

W Neg
Sonoma JS
Ye, Kelly

28.4
28.3

L A�
Sonoma GS
Ye, Kelly

28.3
28.2

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 56.5
PtsPm-
PtsPm 168.9
OSdPm 4.33

ColPre YH
College Prep
Bayard Young
Sabrina Huang

Bye
ColPre PV

Bye Bye 3–0
Seed 1

WinPm 3
PtsPm- 52
PtsPm- 52
PtsPm 156
OSdPm 3

Lowell CY
Lowell
Caitlin Chan
Emily Yip

L Neg
ColPre MS
Michelis, Luna

28.5
26.5

W A�
ColPre GF
Michelis, Luna

28.4
28.9

L Neg
ColPre JL
Peavey, Micaela

26
24

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 55
PtsPm-
PtsPm 162.3
OSdPm 4

Sonoma GS
Sonoma
Sierra Greene
Fiona Smith

L A�
ColPre JL
Neuhaus, Penny

25.3
25.5

W Neg
ColPre MS
Boreczky, Chance

28.3
28.1

W Neg
ColPre PV
Ye, Kelly

28
28.1

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 56.1
PtsPm-
PtsPm 163.3
OSdPm 3

Sonoma JS
Sonoma
Maddy Jannes

Sean Sun

W Neg
ColPre GF
Boreczky, Chance

28.5
27.6

L A�
ColPre PV
Ye, Kelly

28.2
28

L A�
ColPre MS
Neuhaus, Penny

27.6
27.5

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 56.1
PtsPm-
PtsPm 167.4
OSdPm 4.33
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2019 GGSA Debate 2
Varsity LD

Entry Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Totals
James Logan AB
James Logan
Anmol Bhide

W Neg
Monte Vista AM
Theiding, Mark

29

W A�
Monte Vista SSo
Theiding, Mark

29

W A�
Monte Vista LL
Tak, James

30

3–0
Seed 1

WinPm 3
PtsPm- 29
PtsPm-
PtsPm 88
OSdPm 13

James Logan AD
James Logan
Arjun Dawar

L A�
Monte Vista ET
DeVance, Owen

27

W Neg
Monte Vista RD
Malkani, Latika

29

L Neg
Monte Vista OJ
Bierwirth, Christine

23

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 27
PtsPm-
PtsPm 79
OSdPm 10

James Logan AS
James Logan
Atifah Shaikh

W A�
Monte Vista AN
Bierwirth, Christine

22

L Neg
Monte Vista ET
Teo, Sarah

28

W Neg
Monte Vista AM
Rodriguez, Christian

29

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 28
PtsPm-
PtsPm 79
OSdPm 8.66

James Logan CL
James Logan
Cherry Lam

W A�
Monte Vista OJ
Tak, James

30

L Neg
Monte Vista AN
Teo, Sarah

28

W Neg
Monte Vista VD
Willson, Anna

29

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 29
PtsPm-
PtsPm 87
OSdPm 8

JamesLoganHK
James Logan
Harvir Kalkat

W Neg
Monte Vista FH
Tak, James

30

W A�
Monte Vista ST
Bierwirth, Christine

25

L Neg
Monte Vista EK
Serpa, Lynsey

29

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 29
PtsPm-
PtsPm 84
OSdPm 11.66

James Logan RR
James Logan
Reginald Ratliff

L A�
Monte Vista LL
Bierwirth, Christine

20

L Neg
Monte Vista VD
Theiding, Mark

27

L Neg
Monte Vista ST
Serpa, Lynsey

27

0–3
WinPm
PtsPm- 27
PtsPm-
PtsPm 74
OSdPm 11

Monte Vista AM
Monte Vista
Arul Mathur

L A�
James Logan AB
Theiding, Mark

28

Bye L A�
James Logan AS
Rodriguez, Christian

28

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 28
PtsPm-
PtsPm 84
OSdPm 5.5

Monte Vista AN
Monte Vista
Aishwarya Nagabhushan

L Neg
James Logan AS
Bierwirth, Christine

21

W A�
James Logan CL
Teo, Sarah

29

W Neg
Monte Vista SS
Nuthikattu, Maruthi

29

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 29
PtsPm-
PtsPm 79
OSdPm 10.33

Monte Vista EK
Monte Vista
Emily Kang

Bye W Neg
Monte Vista MN
Jayaraman, Upasini

28

W A�
James Logan HK
Serpa, Lynsey

30

3–0
WinPm 3
PtsPm- 29
PtsPm-
PtsPm 87
OSdPm 5.5

Monte Vista ET
Monte Vista
Edward Tak

W Neg
James Logan AD
DeVance, Owen

28

W A�
James Logan AS
Teo, Sarah

29

W A�
Rodriguez SC
Theiding, Mark

28.5

3–0
WinPm 3
PtsPm- 28.5
PtsPm-
PtsPm 85.5
OSdPm 14

Monte Vista FH
Monte Vista
Fatima Hanif

L A�
James Logan HK
Tak, James

27

L Neg
Monte Vista LL
Jayaraman, Upasini

24

L Neg
Monte Vista JL
Theiding, Mark

28

0–3
WinPm
PtsPm- 27
PtsPm-
PtsPm 79
OSdPm 10.66

Monte Vista JL
Monte Vista
Jinna Lee

L A�
Monte Vista VD
Aquilina, Su

27

L Neg
Rodriguez SC
Tak, James

29

W A�
Monte Vista FH
Theiding, Mark

28.1

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 28.1
PtsPm-
PtsPm 84.1
OSdPm 14.33

Monte Vista LL
Monte Vista
Lisa Leung

W Neg
James Logan RR
Bierwirth, Christine

27

W A�
Monte Vista FH
Jayaraman, Upasini

27

L Neg
James Logan AB
Tak, James

29

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 27
PtsPm-
PtsPm 83
OSdPm 14

Monte Vista MN
Monte Vista
Mrudhula Nithiyakumar

W Neg
Monte Vista ST
Aquilina, Su

29

L A�
Monte Vista EK
Jayaraman, Upasini

26

W A�
Monte Vista SSo
Willson, Anna

30

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 29
PtsPm-
PtsPm 85
OSdPm 9
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Monte Vista OJ
Monte Vista
Oliver Johansson

L Neg
James Logan CL
Tak, James

29

W A�
Monte Vista SS
Aquilina, Su

28.2

W A�
James Logan AD
Bierwirth, Christine

24

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 28.2
PtsPm-
PtsPm 81.2
OSdPm 13

Monte Vista RD
Monte Vista
Ryan Dillon

L Neg
Monte Vista SSo
Jayaraman, Upasini

20

L A�
James Logan AD
Malkani, Latika

27.5

Bye 1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 23.8
PtsPm-
PtsPm 71.3
OSdPm 15

Monte Vista SS
Monte Vista
Siya Sharma

W A�
Rodriguez SC
Jayaraman, Upasini

27

L Neg
Monte Vista OJ
Aquilina, Su

28

L A�
Monte Vista AN
Nuthikattu, Maruthi

28

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 28
PtsPm-
PtsPm 83
OSdPm 9.66

Monte Vista SSo
Monte Vista
Sarush Soti

W A�
Monte Vista RD
Jayaraman, Upasini

26

L Neg
James Logan AB
Theiding, Mark

28.5

L Neg
Monte Vista MN
Willson, Anna

29

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 28.5
PtsPm-
PtsPm 83.5
OSdPm 8.33

Monte Vista ST
Monte Vista
Shubh Tandon

L A�
Monte Vista MN
Aquilina, Su

28.5

L Neg
James Logan HK
Bierwirth, Christine

22

W A�
James Logan RR
Serpa, Lynsey

29

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 28.5
PtsPm-
PtsPm 79.5
OSdPm 10.66

Monte Vista VD
Monte Vista
Vaidehee Durgude

W Neg
Monte Vista JL
Aquilina, Su

28.2

W A�
James Logan RR
Theiding, Mark

28

L A�
James Logan CL
Willson, Anna

28

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 28
PtsPm-
PtsPm 84.2
OSdPm 13.33

Rodriguez SC
Rodriguez
Sean Celestial

L Neg
Monte Vista SS
Jayaraman, Upasini

20

W A�
Monte Vista JL
Tak, James

30

L Neg
Monte Vista ET
Theiding, Mark

28.2

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 28.2
PtsPm-
PtsPm 78.2
OSdPm 11.66
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2019 GGSA Debate 2
Varsity PF

Entry Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Totals
Albany JB
Albany
Dharvi Jindal
Lily Brill

L Con
Miramonte BK
Konda, Vandana

24
24.5

L Pro
James Logan SN
Wang, Hongmei

25
27

Bye 1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 50.3
PtsPm-
PtsPm 150.8
OSdPm 5

Athenian QZ
Athenian
Harry Qian
Kitty Zhan

L Pro
Monte Vista BS
Konda, Vandana

27
26

L Con
James Logan AJ
Wang, Hongmei

27
26

L Con
Miramonte CC
Watson, Christy

28.8
29

0–3
WinPm
PtsPm- 53
PtsPm-
PtsPm 163.8
OSdPm 8

James Logan AJ
James Logan
Daniel Ayubi
Sky Juinio

W Con
Miramonte CC
Shabbir, Fatima

27
27.5

W Pro
Athenian QZ
Wang, Hongmei

30
29

L Pro
Miramonte BK
Watson, Christy

29
28.5

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 57.5
PtsPm-
PtsPm 171
OSdPm 8.66

James Logan SN
James Logan
Mythri Sekar

Nihar Nuthikattu

L Pro
Miramonte AC
Shabbir, Fatima

27.5
27

W Con
Albany JB
Wang, Hongmei

30
29

L Pro
Sacred Heaep FD
Shu, Mary

27
28

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 55
PtsPm-
PtsPm 168.5
OSdPm 6.66

Miramonte AC
Miramonte
Nisha Andrews
Keshini Cardozo

W Con
James Logan SN
Shabbir, Fatima

28.5
28

W Pro
Sacred Heaep FD
Konda, Vandana

29
29.1

L Pro
Monte Vista KS
DeVance, Owen

28.5
28

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 56.5
PtsPm-
PtsPm 171.1
OSdPm 6

Miramonte BK
Miramonte
Jackson Blazona
Amir Khan

W Pro
Albany JB
Konda, Vandana

29.5
29.4

W Con
Monte Vista BS
Jayaram, Arjun

25.9
25.8

W Con
James Logan AJ
Watson, Christy

30
28

3–0
WinPm 3
PtsPm- 58
PtsPm-
PtsPm 168.6
OSdPm 8.33

Miramonte BM
Miramonte
Grace Barmmer
Josh Morganstein

W Pro
Monte Vista SZ
Jayaram, Arjun

28
26

W Con
Rodriguez MW
Konda, Vandana

30
29.9

W Con
Monte Vista BS
Lee, Rebecca

30
29

3–0
Seed 1

WinPm 3
PtsPm- 59
PtsPm-
PtsPm 172.9
OSdPm 8.33

Miramonte CC
Miramonte
Leo Cardozo
Byron Chan

L Pro
James Logan AJ
Shabbir, Fatima

26
26.5

L Con
Monte Vista KS
Jayaram, Arjun

26
24.5

W Pro
Athenian QZ
Watson, Christy

29.1
28.9

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 52.5
PtsPm-
PtsPm 161
OSdPm 8

Monte Vista BS
Monte Vista
Samay Bhasin

Shaan Shabbir

W Con
Athenian QZ
Konda, Vandana

29
28.5

L Pro
Miramonte BK
Jayaram, Arjun

26.3
25.4

L Pro
Miramonte BM
Lee, Rebecca

28
27

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 55
PtsPm-
PtsPm 164.2
OSdPm 5.33

Monte Vista KS
Monte Vista
Ezekiel Kumar
Benjamin Sheyman

L Con
Sacred Heaep FD
Wang, Hongmei

27
26

W Pro
Miramonte CC
Jayaram, Arjun

25.9
25.8

W Con
Miramonte AC
DeVance, Owen

29
29.5

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 53
PtsPm-
PtsPm 163.2
OSdPm 6.33

Monte Vista SZ
Monte Vista
Zain Shabbir
Jiawei Zhang

L Con
Miramonte BM
Jayaram, Arjun

27
25

Bye W Con
Rodriguez MW
Shu, Mary

27
29

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 54
PtsPm-
PtsPm 162
OSdPm 5.5

Rodriguez MW
Rodriguez
Giovanna Marengo-Mina

Chloe Woods

Bye L Pro
Miramonte BM
Konda, Vandana

27.5
27

L Pro
Monte Vista SZ
Shu, Mary

28
26

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 54.3
PtsPm-
PtsPm 162.8
OSdPm 3.5
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Sacred Heaep F
SacredHeart Cathedra
Sam Fine
Alexander Dippery

W Pro
Monte Vista KS
Wang, Hongmei

28
29

L Con
Miramonte AC
Konda, Vandana

28
29.5

W Con
James Logan SN
Shu, Mary

29
30

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 57.5
PtsPm-
PtsPm 173.5
OSdPm 6.66
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2019 GGSA Debate 2
Varsity Policy

Entry Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Totals
ColPre PT
College Prep
Gursimran Panesar
Callum Theiding

L Neg
JamLog SR
Cohen, Isabella

26
28

W A�
JamLog SN
Sur, Debnil

28.1
28.3

L Neg
JamLog SL
Cronin, Mac

28.4
28.6

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 56.4
PtsPm-
PtsPm 167.4
OSdPm 8.33

ColPre RK
College Prep
Lindsay Recker

Daniel Katari

Bye
JamLog NT

W Neg
Sonoma BA
Aquilina, Michael

26
28

L Neg
JamLog MB
Kalsi, Deepti

26.2
26.4

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 53.3
PtsPm-
PtsPm 159.9
OSdPm 7

JamLog MB
James Logan
Emilio Menotti
Isha Bhasin

W Neg
Lowell RW
Peavey, Micaela

30
29

W A�
Lowell WW
Fang, Rosalie

28.4
28.3

W A�
ColPre RK
Kalsi, Deepti

27
27.1

3–0
WinPm 3
PtsPm- 56.7
PtsPm-
PtsPm 169.8
OSdPm 7

JamLog OD
James Logan
Justin Odo
Audrey Dao

L A�
Sonoma JM
Kalsi, Deepti

24.9
24.5

L Neg
Lowell WM
Frazer, Lani

28.1
28

L A�
Lowell RW
Fang, Rosalie

26.2
26.3

0–3
WinPm
PtsPm- 52.5
PtsPm-
PtsPm 158
OSdPm 2.66

JamLog SL
James Logan
Aditi Sharma
Fionna Lim

L A�
Lowell WM
Fang, Rosalie

27.7
27.4

Bye W A�
ColPre PT
Cronin, Mac

28.5
28.7

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 56.2
PtsPm-
PtsPm 168.5
OSdPm 6

JamLog SN
James Logan
Meghan Singh

Nola Neuhaus

L A�
Sonoma EK
Ma, April

28.1
28

L Neg
ColPre PT
Sur, Debnil

28
27.9

W Neg
Lowell WW
Ma, April

28.1
28

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 56.1
PtsPm-
PtsPm 168.1
OSdPm 8

JamLog SR
James Logan
Umar Shaikh
Eshaan Rawat

W A�
ColPre PT
Cohen, Isabella

29
27

L Neg
Sonoma JM
Ma, April

28.1
28.2

L Neg
Sonoma EK
Sur, Debnil

28.3
28.2

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 56.3
PtsPm-
PtsPm 168.8
OSdPm 4.66

Lowell RW
Lowell
Zoe Rosenberg

Lee Wilcox

L A�
JamLog MB
Peavey, Micaela

27
28

W Neg
Sonoma EK
Glenn, Kelsey

29
28.5

W Neg
JamLog OD
Fang, Rosalie

28.9
28.8

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 57.5
PtsPm-
PtsPm 170.2
OSdPm 6.66

Lowell WM
Lowell
Taytum Wymer
Aaliyah Mangonon

W Neg
JamLog SL
Fang, Rosalie

28.5
28.2

W A�
JamLog OD
Frazer, Lani

28.5
28.4

L Neg
Sonoma JM
Boreczky, Chance

28.1
28.6

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 56.7
PtsPm-
PtsPm 170.3
OSdPm 6.66

Lowell WW
Lowell
Alyssa Wu

Michelle Woo

W A�
Sonoma BA
Aquilina, Michael

25
26

L Neg
JamLog MB
Fang, Rosalie

26.7
26.8

L A�
JamLog SN
Ma, April

27.5
27

1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 53.5
PtsPm-
PtsPm 159
OSdPm 8

Sonoma BA
Sonoma
Ivy Brenner

Iris Anderson

L Neg
Lowell WW
Aquilina, Michael

25.8
24.6

L A�
ColPre RK
Aquilina, Michael

27
25

Bye 1–2
WinPm 1
PtsPm- 51.2
PtsPm-
PtsPm 153.6
OSdPm 9

Sonoma EK
Sonoma
Miron English

Adri Kornfein

W Neg
JamLog SN
Ma, April

28.2
28.5

L A�
Lowell RW
Glenn, Kelsey

27
28

W A�
JamLog SR
Sur, Debnil

28.7
28.9

2–1
WinPm 2
PtsPm- 56.7
PtsPm-
PtsPm 169.3
OSdPm 7.33
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Sonoma JM
Sonoma
Jack Jacobs
Mateo Mijares

W Neg
JamLog OD
Kalsi, Deepti

25.1
25.8

W A�
JamLog SR
Ma, April

29
28.8

W A�
Lowell WM
Boreczky, Chance

28.5
28.7

3–0
Seed 1

WinPm 3
PtsPm- 57.2
PtsPm-
PtsPm 165.9
OSdPm 8.66
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